FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT DRUG TASK FORCE
100 West Rock
Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701

AGENDA

For the meeting to be held October 20, 2021 1:30 P.M. at the Washington County
Sheriff’s Office, 1155 Clydesdale Drive, Fayetteville, AR.

1. Roll Call of Control Group members.
2. Approval of minutes from the September 15, 2021 meeting.
3. Financial Report, Financial Director Willie Newman.
4, Report of Task Force, Sergeant Tyler Moore.
5. Dispositions
DTF 21-059, Dylan Coats, forfeiture $1,160.00
DTF 21-113, Billy Smith, forfeiture $ 2,677.00
DTF 20-114, Jeremy Rosemann, forfeiture $8,250.00
DTF 21-098, Michael Sutherland, forfeiture $10,366.00
DTF 21-079, Darryl Beck, forfeiture $1,104.00
DTF 21-110, Ethan Xiong, forfeiture $3,606.00
DTF 21-070, Daymond Evans, forfeiture $2,053.00
DTF 21-087, Alfonso Herrera, forfeiture $3,660.00
6. Other Business.

7. Public Comment. *

8. Set place, date, and time for next meeting.
Location: To be decided.
Time: 1:30 p.m. Date: November
17
24

Please check Fayetteville City Calendar for any changes or updates.

* Public comment at a Fourth Judicial District Drug Task Force Control Board
meeting shall be allowed for all members of the audience who have signed up
prior to the beginning of the agenda item they wish to address. Speakers shall
be limited to a maximum of five (5) minutes. The Fourth Judicial District Drug
Task Force Control Board may allow a speaker additional time or may allow an
unsigned-up person to speak by unanimous consent or majority vote.




FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT DRUG TASK FORCE
100 West Rock Street
Fayetteville, Arkansas 72702

CONTROL GROUP

CHAIRMAN:

Mr. Mike Reynolds, Chief of Police
Fayetteville Police Department

100 West Rock Street

Fayetteville, AR 72701

(479) 587-3500

VICE-CHAIRMAN:

Mr. Tim Helder, Sheriff
Washington County Sheriff's Office
1155 Clydesdale Drive
Fayetteville, AR 72701

(479) 444-1850

MEMBERS :

Mr. Mike Peters, Chief of Police
Springdale Police Department

201 North Spring Avenue
Springdale, AR 72764

(479) 750-8128

Mr. Chris Workman, Chief of Police
Prairie Grove Police Department
P.O. Box 1033

Prairie Grove, AR. 72753

(479) 846-3270



PROJECT DIRECTOR:

Mr. William Brown, Captain
Fayetteville Police Department
100 West Rock Street
Fayetteville, AR 72701

(479) 587-3504

OPERATIONS COORDINATOR:

Mr. Tyler Moore, Sergeant
Fourth Judicial Drug Task Force
100 West Rock Street
Fayetteville, AR 72701

(479) 587-7122

FISCAL OFFICER:

Mr. Willie Newman

Fourth Judicial Drug Task Force
100 West Rock Street
Fayetteville, AR 72701

(479) 587-3581

SECRETARY :

Ms. Cara Murdoch

Fourth Judicial Drug Task Force
100 West Rock Street
Fayetteville, AR 72701

(479) 587-7122




FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT DRUG TASK FORCE
100 West Rock Street
Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701

MEETING
September 15, 2021
MINUTES

A meeting of the Fourth Judicial District Drug Task Force Control Board was held on
September 15, 2021. This meeting was held at the Fayetteville Police Department, 100
West Rock Street, Fayetteville, Arkansas.

Those present were:

Mike Reynolds, Chief- Fayetteville Police Department

Mike Peters, Chief -Springdale Police Department

Jay Cantrell, Chief Deputy- Washington County Sheriff’s Office
Jeff O'Brien, Captain- Prairie Grove Police Department

Tyler Moore, Sergeant- 4th Judicial Drug Task Force

Willie Newman, Financial Director-4th Judicial Drug Task Force
Cara Murdoch, Secretary- 4th Judicial Drug Task Force

Jamie Fields, Deputy Chief- Fayetteville Police Department
William Brown, Captain- Fayetteville Police Department
Tim Franklin, Lieutenant- Fayetteville Police Department
Matt Durrett- Washington County Prosecuting Attorney

Guest:
Members of the public.

The meeting was called to order by Chief Mike Reynolds. Upon roll call, the above listed
members were acknowledged present. Copies of the minutes from the August 18, 2021
meeting were distributed to all present. A motion was made by Jay Cantrell, and
seconded by Mike Peters, to approve the minutes. The motion was approved
unanimously.

The grant has been awarded, and is on the agenda for approval by the Fayetteville City
Council.

Sergeant Tyler Moore reported on the task force’s activity August 1, 2021 through August
31, 2021 and distributed a copy of statistics to all present. Moore stated that in August
the task force opened 27 cases, closed 10 cases, and made 12 arrests. Moore further
noted that $5,180.00 was expended for the purchase of evidence, $0.00 for the purchase
of service, and $1,500.00 for the purchase of information. Moore stated that drugs seized
during the month included: Methamphetamine, Marijuana, Heroin, LSD, Psilocybin
Mushrooms, Ecstasy, and pharmaceuticals. Moore stated that 2 warrants were served.
Also noted, 18 drug convictions for the month of September. The task force seized O




vehicles and a total of $9,379.00 in U.S. Currency during the month. The locations of DTF
Enforcement Action for the month were: Fayetteville 11 cases, Springdale 12 cases,
Tontitown 1 case, Prairie Grove 1 case, West Fork 1 case and Madison County 1 case.
Other Business

¢ No other business brought before the board.
Public Comments

¢ No public comments.
Chief Mike Reynolds requested a date and time for the next meeting. The next meeting
will be October 20, 2021 at 1:30 P.M. Washington County Sheriff’s Office, 1155 Clydesdale

Drive, Fayetteville, AR. The meeting was adjourned.
Minutes recorded.
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VII.

VIII.

IX.

FOURTH JUDICIAL DRUG TASK FORCE
MONTHLY REPORT
GRANT 2021-2022
September 1, 2021 - September 30, 2021

Month ~ YTD
Cases Opened 35: 83
Enforcement Action

Springdale 8
Fayetteville 14
wWCO 2
Tontitown 1
Prairie Grove 2
West Fork 2
Lincoln 1
Farmington 5
Cases Closed 20 : 42
Arrest Made 13: 44
Community Meetings 1:1
Purchase of Evidence $10,435.00 : $18,140.00
Purchase of Service $S0.00 : S0.00
Purchase of Information $300.00 : $2,340.00
Warrants Served 10 : 15
Storage 3
Search Warrants 1
Phone Warrants 5
Surveillance 1
Total Drug Amounts
Marijuana 72,366.40 gr: 7327140 gr
Methamphetamine (ice) 1,459.69 gr: 2435.84 gr
Heroin 1,613.62 gr: 1672.42 gr
Cocaine 817 gr 817.00 gr
LSD 0.00 du: 18.00 du
Psilocybin Mushrooms 39.00 gr 66.20 gr
Ecstasy 5 pills : 31.00 pills
MDMA 6.1 gr: 7.00 gr
Prescription pills 905 du: 3044.00 du

Opiates Of which 874.5 du: 1075.50 du

Other: Fentanyl 132 grams




Xl.

Xil.

Xill.

XIV.

Meth Labs
Lab

One Pot
Components
Dumpsite

Firearms
Seized

Assets Seized
Federal

State

Vehicle

Drug Trafficking Operations Disrupted

Convictions for the Month

$0.00 :
$4,485.00 :
0:

10

o O O o

O O O O

112

$0.00
$36,250.00
0



State of Arkansas Vs

DTF Case # DTF
Drug Director's Office
Prosecutor's Office
Balance to Task Force
Task Force

Remaining balance

Springdale
Fayetteville
Washington County
Prairie Grove
Goshen
Farmington

West Fork
Greenland

Lincoln

Elkins

EIm Springs
Tontitown
Washington County

Dylan Coats

21-059 (FORFEITURE)

50%
25%
12.5%
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10

$ 1,160.00
232.00
348.00

580.00
87.00

$493.00

246.51
123.26
61.63
6.16
6.16
6.16
6.16
6.16
6.16
6.16
6.16
6.16
6.16

$493.00



State of Arkansas Vs

DTF Case # DTF
Drug Director's Office
Prosecutor's Office
Balance to Task Force
Task Force

Remaining balance

Springdale
Fayetteville
Washington County
Prairie Grove
Goshen
Farmington

West Fork
Greenland

Lincoln

Elkins

Elm Springs
Tontitown
Washington County

Billy Smith

21-113 (FORFEITURE)

50%
25%
12.5%
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10

10

$ 2,677.00
535.40
803.10

1,338.50
200.77

$1,137.73

568.87
284.44
142.22
14.22
14.22
14.22
14.22
14.22
14.22
14.22
14.22
14.22
14.22

$1,137.73



State of Arkansas Vs

DTF Case # DTF
Drug Director's Office
Prosecutor's Office
Balance to Task Force
Task Force

Remaining balance

Springdale
Fayetteville
Washington County
Prairie Grove
Goshen
Farmington

West Fork
Greenland

Lincoln

Elkins

Elm Springs
Tontitown
Washington County

Jeremy Rosemann

20-114 (FORFEITURE)

50%
25%
12.5%
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10
12.5%/10

1"

$

8,250.00
1,650.00
2,475.00

4,125.00
618.75

$3,506.25

1,753.12
876.55
438.28

43.83
43.83
43.83
43.83
43.83
43.83
43.83
43.83
43.83
43.83

$3,506.25



State of Arkansas Vs

DTF Case # DTF
Drug Director's Office
Prosecutor's Office
Balance to Task Force
Task Force

Remaining balance

Springdale
Fayetteville
Washington County
Prairie Grove
Goshen
Farmington

West Fork
Greenland

Lincoln

Elkins

Elm Springs
Tontitown
Washington County

Michael Sutherland

21-098 (FORFEITURE) $ 10,366.00
2,073.20

3,109.80

5,183.00

777.45

$4,405.55

50% 2,202.77
25% 1,101.38
12.5% 550.70
12.5%/10 55.07
12.5%/10 55.07
12.5%/10 55.07
12.5%/10 55.07
12.5%/10 55.07
12.5%/10 55.07
12.5%/10 55.07
12.5%/10 55.07
12.5%/10 55.07
12.5%/10 55.07

$4,405.55

12



State of Arkansas Vs Darryl Beck

DTF Case # DTF 21-079 (FORFEITURE) $ 1,104.00
Drug Director's Office 220.80
Prosecutor's Office 331.20
Balance to Task Force 552.00
Task Force 82.80
Remaining balance $469.20
Fayetteville 100% 469.20

$469.20

13




State of Arkansas Vs

DTF Case # DTF
Drug Director's Office
Prosecutor's Office
Balance to Task Force
Task Force

Remaining balance

Springdale

21-110 (FORFEITURE)

100%

Ethan Xiong

14

$

3,606.00
721.20
1,081.80

1,803.00
270.45

$1,532.55

1,632.55

$1,5632.55




State of Arkansas Vs Daymond Evans

DTF Case # DTF 21-070 (FORFEITURE) $ 2,053.00
Drug Director's Office 410.60
Prosecutor's Office 615.90
Balance to Task Force - 1,026.50
Task Force 153.97
Remaining balance $872.53
Fayetteville 100% 872.53

$872.53

15




State of Arkansas Vs

DTF Case # DTF
Drug Director's Office
Prosecutor's Office
Balance to Task Force
Task Force

Remaining balance

Springdale
Fayetteville
Washington County
Prairie Grove
Goshen
Farmington

West Fork
Greenland

Lincoln

Elkins

Elm Springs
Tontitown
Washington County

Alfonso Herrera

21-087 (FORFEITURE) $ 3,660.00
732.00

1,098.00

1,830.00

274.50

$1,555.50

50% 777.76
25% 388.88
12.5% 194.46
12.5%/10 19.44
12.5%/10 19.44
12.5%/10 10.44
12.5%/10 19.44
12.5%/10 19.44
12.5%/10 19.44
12.5%/10 19.44
12.5%/10 19.44
12.5%/10 190.44
12.5%/10 19.44

$1,555.50
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