#### FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT DRUG TASK FORCE

100 West Rock Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701

#### AGENDA

For the meeting to be held October 20, 2021 1:30 P.M. at the Washington County Sheriff's Office, 1155 Clydesdale Drive, Fayetteville, AR.

- 1. Roll Call of Control Group members.
- 2. Approval of minutes from the September 15, 2021 meeting.
- 3. Financial Report, Financial Director Willie Newman.
- 4. Report of Task Force, Sergeant Tyler Moore.
- 5. Dispositions

DTF 21-059, Dylan Coats, forfeiture \$1,160.00

DTF 21-113, Billy Smith, forfeiture \$ 2,677.00

DTF 20-114, Jeremy Rosemann, forfeiture \$8,250.00

DTF 21-098, Michael Sutherland, forfeiture \$10,366.00

DTF 21-079, Darryl Beck, forfeiture \$1,104.00

DTF 21-110, Ethan Xiong, forfeiture \$3,606.00

DTF 21-070, Daymond Evans, forfeiture \$2,053.00

DTF 21-087, Alfonso Herrera, forfeiture \$3,660.00

- 6. Other Business.
- 7. Public Comment. \*
- 8. Set place, date, and time for next meeting.

Location: To be decided.

Time: 1:30 p.m. Date: November

17

24

Please check Fayetteville City Calendar for any changes or updates.

<sup>\*</sup> Public comment at a Fourth Judicial District Drug Task Force Control Board meeting shall be allowed for all members of the audience who have signed up prior to the beginning of the agenda item they wish to address. Speakers shall be limited to a maximum of five (5) minutes. The Fourth Judicial District Drug Task Force Control Board may allow a speaker additional time or may allow an unsigned-up person to speak by unanimous consent or majority vote.

# FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT DRUG TASK FORCE 100 West Rock Street Fayetteville, Arkansas 72702

#### CONTROL GROUP

#### CHAIRMAN:

Mr. Mike Reynolds, Chief of Police Fayetteville Police Department 100 West Rock Street Fayetteville, AR 72701 (479) 587-3500

#### VICE-CHAIRMAN:

Mr. Tim Helder, Sheriff Washington County Sheriff's Office 1155 Clydesdale Drive Fayetteville, AR 72701 (479) 444-1850

#### MEMBERS:

Mr. Mike Peters, Chief of Police Springdale Police Department 201 North Spring Avenue Springdale, AR 72764 (479) 750-8128

Mr. Chris Workman, Chief of Police Prairie Grove Police Department P.O. Box 1033 Prairie Grove, AR. 72753 (479) 846-3270

#### PROJECT DIRECTOR:

Mr. William Brown, Captain Fayetteville Police Department 100 West Rock Street Fayetteville, AR 72701 (479) 587-3504

#### OPERATIONS COORDINATOR:

Mr. Tyler Moore, Sergeant Fourth Judicial Drug Task Force 100 West Rock Street Fayetteville, AR 72701 (479) 587-7122

#### FISCAL OFFICER:

Mr. Willie Newman Fourth Judicial Drug Task Force 100 West Rock Street Fayetteville, AR 72701 (479) 587-3581

#### SECRETARY:

Ms. Cara Murdoch Fourth Judicial Drug Task Force 100 West Rock Street Fayetteville, AR 72701 (479) 587-7122

#### FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT DRUG TASK FORCE 100 West Rock Street Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701

#### MEETING September 15, 2021 MINUTES

A meeting of the Fourth Judicial District Drug Task Force Control Board was held on September 15, 2021. This meeting was held at the Fayetteville Police Department, 100 West Rock Street, Fayetteville, Arkansas.

#### Those present were:

Mike Reynolds, Chief- Fayetteville Police Department
Mike Peters, Chief-Springdale Police Department
Jay Cantrell, Chief Deputy- Washington County Sheriff's Office
Jeff O'Brien, Captain- Prairie Grove Police Department
Tyler Moore, Sergeant- 4th Judicial Drug Task Force
Willie Newman, Financial Director-4th Judicial Drug Task Force
Cara Murdoch, Secretary- 4th Judicial Drug Task Force

Jamie Fields, Deputy Chief- Fayetteville Police Department William Brown, Captain- Fayetteville Police Department Tim Franklin, Lieutenant- Fayetteville Police Department Matt Durrett- Washington County Prosecuting Attorney

#### Guest:

Members of the public.

The meeting was called to order by Chief Mike Reynolds. Upon roll call, the above listed members were acknowledged present. Copies of the minutes from the August 18, 2021 meeting were distributed to all present. A motion was made by Jay Cantrell, and seconded by Mike Peters, to approve the minutes. The motion was approved unanimously.

The grant has been awarded, and is on the agenda for approval by the Fayetteville City Council.

Sergeant Tyler Moore reported on the task force's activity August 1, 2021 through August 31, 2021 and distributed a copy of statistics to all present. Moore stated that in August the task force opened 27 cases, closed 10 cases, and made 12 arrests. Moore further noted that \$5,180.00 was expended for the purchase of evidence, \$0.00 for the purchase of service, and \$1,500.00 for the purchase of information. Moore stated that drugs seized during the month included: Methamphetamine, Marijuana, Heroin, LSD, Psilocybin Mushrooms, Ecstasy, and pharmaceuticals. Moore stated that 2 warrants were served. Also noted, 18 drug convictions for the month of September. The task force seized 0

vehicles and a total of \$9,379.00 in U.S. Currency during the month. The locations of DTF Enforcement Action for the month were: Fayetteville 11 cases, Springdale 12 cases, Tontitown 1 case, Prairie Grove 1 case, West Fork 1 case and Madison County 1 case.

#### Other Business

• No other business brought before the board.

#### **Public Comments**

• No public comments.

Chief Mike Reynolds requested a date and time for the next meeting. The next meeting will be October 20, 2021 at 1:30 P.M. Washington County Sheriff's Office, 1155 Clydesdale Drive, Fayetteville, AR. The meeting was adjourned. Minutes recorded.

Fourth Judicial District Drug Task Force

DTF FY2021-2022

For Period Ending September 30, 2021

### FOURTH JUDICIAL DRUG TASK FORCE MONTHLY REPORT GRANT 2021-2022

# September 1, 2021 - September 30, 2021

						Month	YTD	
I.	Cases C	pened				35:	83	
			Enfo	orcement Action				
	Springda	le		8				
	Fayettev	ille		14				
	WCO			2				
	Tontitow			1				
	Prairie G West For			2				
	Lincoln	K		2 1				
	Farmingt	on		5				
II.	Cases C					20 :	42	
III.	Arrest N	Made				13:	44	
IV.	Commu	nity Meetir	ngs			1:	1	
V.	Purchas	se of Eviden	ce		\$10,43	35.00 :	\$18,140.00	
VI.	Purchas	se of Service	<b>.</b>			\$0.00 :		
VII.	Purchas	se of Inform	ation				\$2,340.00	
VIII.	Warran	ts Served				10:		
	Storage		3					
	Search W	arrants	1					
	Phone W	/arrants	5					
	Surveillar	nce	1					
IX.	Total Di	rug Amount	S					
	Marijua	na			72,366.40	gr:	73271.40	gr
	Methan	nphetamine	(ice)		1,459.69	gr:	2435.84	gr
	Heroin				1,613.62	gr:	1672.42	gr
	Cocaine				817	gr	817.00	gr
	LSD				0.00	_	18.00	du
	Psilocyb	in Mushroo	ms		39.00	gr	66.20	gr
	Ecstasy				5	pills:	31.00	pills
	MDMA				6.1	gr:	7.00	gr
	Prescrip	tion pills			905	du :	3044.00	du
	•	Opiates		Of which	874.5	du:	1075.50	du
	Other:	Fentanyl 132	2 grams					

Χ.	Meth Labs		
	Lab	0:0	
	One Pot	0:0	
	Components	0:0	
	Dumpsite	0:0	
XI.	Firearms		
	Seized	6:12	
XII.	Assets Seized		
	Federal	\$0.00: \$0.00	
	State	\$4,485.00 : \$36,250	0.00
	Vehicle	0:0	
XIII.	Drug Trafficking Operations Disrupted	6:8	
XIV.	Convictions for the Month	10	

# State of Arkansas Vs Dylan Coats

DTF Case # DTF Drug Director's Office Prosecutor's Office Balance to Task Force Task Force Remaining balance	21-059	(FORFEITURE)	<b>\$</b>	1,160.00 232.00 348.00 580.00 87.00 \$493.00
Springdale Fayetteville Washington County Prairie Grove Goshen Farmington West Fork Greenland Lincoln Elkins Elm Springs Tontitown Washington County	50% 25% 12.5% 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10			246.51 123.26 61.63 6.16 6.16 6.16 6.16 6.16 6.16 6.

# State of Arkansas Vs

# **Billy Smith**

DTF Case # DTF	21-113	(FORFEITURE)	\$	2,677.00
Drug Director's Office				535.40
Prosecutor's Office				803.10
Balance to Task Force				1,338.50
Task Force				200.77
Remaining balance			-	\$1,137.73
Springdale	50%			568.87
Fayetteville	25%			284.44
Washington County	12.5%			142.22
Prairie Grove	12.5%/10			14.22
Goshen	12.5%/10			14.22
Farmington	12.5%/10			14.22
West Fork	12.5%/10			14.22
Greenland	12.5%/10			14.22
Lincoln	12.5%/10			14.22
Elkins	12.5%/10			14.22
Elm Springs	12.5%/10			14.22
Tontitown	12.5%/10			14.22
Washington County	12.5%/10			14.22
			<del>1</del> 1	\$1,137.73

# State of Arkansas Vs Jeremy Rosemann

DTF Case # DTF Drug Director's Office Prosecutor's Office Balance to Task Force Task Force Remaining balance	20-114	(FORFEITURE)	\$  8,250.00 1,650.00 2,475.00 4,125.00 618.75 \$3,506.25
Springdale Fayetteville Washington County Prairie Grove Goshen Farmington West Fork Greenland Lincoln Elkins Elm Springs Tontitown Washington County	50% 25% 12.5% 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10		1,753.12 876.55 438.28 43.83 43.83 43.83 43.83 43.83 43.83 43.83 43.83 43.83 43.83

# State of Arkansas Vs Michael Sutherland

DTF Case # DTF Drug Director's Office Prosecutor's Office Balance to Task Force Task Force Remaining balance	21-098	(FORFEITURE)	<b>\$</b>	10,366.00 2,073.20 3,109.80 5,183.00 777.45 \$4,405.55
Springdale Fayetteville Washington County Prairie Grove Goshen Farmington West Fork Greenland Lincoln Elkins Elm Springs Tontitown Washington County	50% 25% 12.5% 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10			2,202.77 1,101.38 550.70 55.07 55.07 55.07 55.07 55.07 55.07 55.07 55.07 55.07

### State of Arkansas Vs

# **Darryl Beck**

DTF Case # DTF Drug Director's Office Prosecutor's Office Balance to Task Force Task Force Remaining balance	21-079	(FORFEITURE)	<b>\$</b>	1,104.00 220.80 331.20 552.00 82.80 \$469.20
Fayetteville	100%		<u>-</u>	469.20 \$469.20

# State of Arkansas Vs Ethan Xiong

DTF Case Drug Director's Prosecutor's O Balance to Tas Task Force Remaining bala	ffice sk Force	21-110	(FORFEITURE)	<b>\$</b>	3,606.00 721.20 1,081.80 1,803.00 270.45 \$1,532.55
Springdale		100%			1,532.55 \$1,532.55

### State of Arkansas Vs

# **Daymond Evans**

DTF Case # DTF Drug Director's Office Prosecutor's Office Balance to Task Force Task Force Remaining balance	21-070	(FORFEITURE)	\$ 2,053.00 410.60 615.90 1,026.50 153.97 \$872.53
Fayetteville	100%		 872.53 \$872.53

# State of Arkansas Vs Alfonso Herrera

DTF Case # DTF Drug Director's Office Prosecutor's Office Balance to Task Force Task Force Remaining balance	21-087	(FORFEITURE)	<b>\$</b>	3,660.00 732.00 1,098.00 1,830.00 274.50 \$1,555.50
Springdale Fayetteville Washington County Prairie Grove Goshen Farmington West Fork Greenland Lincoln Elkins Elm Springs Tontitown Washington County	50% 25% 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10 12.5%/10			777.76 388.88 194.46 19.44 19.44 19.44 19.44 19.44 19.44 19.44 19.44 19.44 19.44

16